# 2022 Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Registration form



### 2022 Lindsay Santa Claus Parade event date: SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 20

<u>2022 Lindsay Santa Claus Parade theme:</u> Santa's Workshop – encouraging businesses and community groups to showcase their services with a North Pole twist!

There is no fee for entry into the 2022 Lindsay Santa Claus Parade. Please complete and submit this registration form and waiver by WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 16. Any entries received after the deadline may not be accepted. Forms can be dropped off at Baker Tilly KDN LLP. 237 Kent Street West or emailed to lindsavparade@bakertillv.ca. Entry Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Band \_\_\_\_ Float \_\_\_\_ Vehicle \_\_\_\_ Walking Group \_\_\_\_ Other: \_\_\_\_\_ Contact Person: Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email address (required): \_\_\_\_\_ # of Participants: \_\_\_\_\_ Length of Entry (ft): \_\_\_\_\_ No Yes Will your entry have live or recorded music? No \_\_\_\_ Yes (describe) \_\_\_\_\_ Will your entry have live animals? Automobile Liability Insurance: for participants using a vehicle, we require information regarding the Automobile Liability insurance of the driver. Name of driver: Name of vehicle owner: Insurance company: \_\_\_\_\_ Policy number: \_\_\_\_\_ **Please note:** parade applicants may be asked to provide proof of automotive and/or business liability insurance. Businesses, organizations and individuals are reminded to notify their relevant insurance provider about participation in this event. **Please provide a brief description of your entry.** The information you provide will assist us in organizing the parade and may be used in media releases and/or for radio or TV broadcasts.

## 2022 Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Participant waiver



### RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTION OF RISKS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT BY AGREEING TO THE TERMS OF THIS DOCUMENT YOU WILL WAIVE CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

waives, releases, discharges and

has read and will

(Name of Applicant)

indemnifies the Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Committee, its servants, agents, employees, invitees, licensees, volunteers, sponsors or contractors from and against all rights, claims, demands or actions of whatsoever kind or nature, direct or indirect, of any person whether in respect of damage to person or property from any cause whatsoever and whether or not such rights, claims, demands or actions arise through the negligence or other fault of the Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Committee its servants, agents, employees, invitees, licensees, volunteers, sponsors or contractors.

The applicant agrees to look solely to its insurers in the event of loss whether the insurance coverage is sufficient to reimburse the applicant for the loss or not, and fully indemnifies the Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Committee from any such loss or damages suffered.

In addition, \_\_\_\_\_

(Name of Applicant)

comply with the parade rules listed on PAGE 3 of this registration form.

Signature of Applicant:

Continue to Parade Rules and important Route Information on next page.

# 2022 Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Parade rules



The Lindsay Santa Claus Parade Committee does not wish to place many restrictions on parade participants. The following rules are established as the minimum regulations for enjoyment and safety reasons. We require your cooperation in observing them. Parade participants are responsible for their own safety and the parade committee will not be held responsible for any accidents.

- 1. All entries much be decorated.
- 2. No other Santa Claus (or any portrayal of Santa) but the one at the end of the parade will be permitted.
- 3. All vehicles (including those towing floats) must be decorated and the name of group/entry must be prominent and easily identifiable.
- 4. The parade committee reserves the right to refuse or limit entries. An entry may be refused up to the start of the parade should the entry not meet parade guidelines or differ from the approved entry form.
- 5. All participants will be responsible for any minors who ride or take part in the entry. Any floats with minors must provide appropriate adult to child ratio for supervision.
- 6. Groups must stay together throughout the duration of the staging period and parade.
- 7. For safety reasons, **do not throw candy** to spectators during the parade. Candy must be individually wrapped.
- 8. Parade participants shall not consume alcohol and will refrain from smoking during their participation in the parade.
- 9. Walking or dancing groups must have their vehicle in front of or behind its walkers/dancers.
- 10. All entries are required to clean up behind their animals along the route.
- 11. No open flames such as candles or sparklers. Any entries using generators or other possible fire hazards must have a portable fire extinguisher.
- 12. There will be no premature exiting of the parade route, except in the case of an emergency.

### Parade Route Information:

Parade departs at 2 p.m. sharp on SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 20 from Fleming College. The parade will travel north on Adelaide Street and then east along Kent Street. Parade will finish at Kent Street East (Old Mill Park). All parade entries are required to arrive at Fleming College in parking lots A and B no later than 12 p.m. Enter parking lots from Albert Street South to check in and be marshaled into place by parade volunteers.

Visit <u>www.LindsayParade.com</u> for more information and important updates.